Harbors & Navigation Committee and QPI Meeting
August 30 — September 1, 2016

Washington, DC

Courtyard Arlington Crystal City, VA
2899 Jefferson Davis Highway

Tuesday, August 30

8:00 Networking & Continental Breakfast
8:30 Chairman’s Welcome and Introductions

9:00 ASA(CW) and Corps Updates
ASA(CW) Office Remarks
Corps Navigation Program
AAPA Update

10:10 Break

10:30: Session 1 — WRDA 2016 and Funding
CMTS - Federal Agency Updates
House/Senate comparison
WRDA 2016 Outlook
FY17 Energy & Water Appropriation

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Session 2
NOAA Update
AAPA Requests
USACE Update

2:30 Break
2:50 Session 3
EPA Update
3x3x3 studies, Port Perspective

DMMP Survey Results

4:30 AAPA H&N Awards
H&N Wrap-Up and Closing Remarks

Hope Moorer, GPA, H&N

Doug Lamont
Jeff McKee
Jim Walker

Pat Mutschler
Paul Bea

Charles Brittingham, Sen T&l

Jennifer Armstrong, Senate

Sponsor:

EA Engineering, Science
and Technology, Inc.

RADM Gerd Glang
Jim Walker
Tab Brown

Sabrina Johnson

Mark Vincent, Houston
Derek Davis, Long Beach
Frank Hamons

Hope Moorer
Hope Moorer

5:30 Cash Bar Social at Buffalo Wild Wings, 2450 Crystal Drive

6:30 Dinner — On your own



Wednesday, August 31

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:20

12:00

1:00

2:30

3:00

3:45

4:30

5:30

Networking & Continental Breakfast

QPI Welcome

QPI Member Introductions

QPI Distinguished Guest Introductions

QPI Overview

QPI Remarks

Break

Review of 2012 Recommendations:
Communication and Collaboration
Program Performance
Authorities

Lunch and Discussions

New Issue ldentification

Break

Participants Vote/Prioritize Issues

Assign new issues to QPI Teams -

Hope Moorer
Participants

Kurt Nagle

Hope Moorer

ASA Jo-Ellen Darcy
MG Ed Jackson

Naomi Frankel
Ray Russo
Grady Bryant

Authorities, Program Performance, Communication and Collaboration

Initial Working Team Discussions

End of QPI Day 1

Thursday, September 1

8:30

11:00

11:30

Working Team Discussions
Report Out

Closing Remarks

Hope Moorer

Note: Washington Nationals are out of town during our meeting dates.



