## Harbors & Navigation Committee and QPI Meeting August 30 – September 1, 2016

Washington, DC Courtyard Arlington Crystal City, VA 2899 Jefferson Davis Highway

## Tuesday, August 30

- 8:00 Networking & Continental Breakfast
- 8:30 Chairman's Welcome and Introductions
- 9:00 ASA(CW) and Corps Updates ASA(CW) Office Remarks Corps Navigation Program AAPA Update
- 10:10 Break
- 10:30: Session 1 WRDA 2016 and Funding CMTS – Federal Agency Updates House/Senate comparison WRDA 2016 Outlook FY17 Energy & Water Appropriation
- 12:00 Lunch
- 1:00 Session 2 NOAA Update AAPA Requests USACE Update
- 2:30 Break
- 2:50 Session 3 EPA Update 3x3x3 studies, Port Perspective

**DMMP Survey Results** 

- 4:30 AAPA H&N Awards H&N Wrap-Up and Closing Remarks
- 5:30 Cash Bar Social at Buffalo Wild Wings, 2450 Crystal Drive
- 6:30 Dinner On your own

Hope Moorer, GPA, H&N

Doug Lamont Jeff McKee Jim Walker

Pat Mutschler Paul Bea Charles Brittingham, Sen T&I Jennifer Armstrong, Senate



RADM Gerd Glang Jim Walker Tab Brown

Sabrina Johnson Mark Vincent, Houston Derek Davis, Long Beach Frank Hamons

Hope Moorer Hope Moorer

## Wednesday, August 31

8:00	Networking & Continental Breakfast	
8:30	QPI Welcome	Hope Moore
9:00	QPI Member Introductions	Participants
9:30	QPI Distinguished Guest Introductions QPI Overview QPI Remarks	Kurt Nagle Hope Moore ASA Jo-Elle MG Ed Jacl
10:00	Break	
10:20	Review of 2012 Recommendations: Communication and Collaboration Program Performance Authorities	Naomi Frar Ray Russo Grady Brya
12:00	Lunch and Discussions	
1:00	New Issue Identification	
2:30	Break	
3:00	Participants Vote/Prioritize Issues	
3:45	Assign new issues to QPI Teams -	
	uthorities, Program Performance, Communication and Collaboration	
4:30	Initial Working Team Discussions	

5:30 End of QPI Day 1

## Thursday, September 1

- 8:30 Working Team Discussions
- 11:00 Report Out
- 11:30 Closing Remarks

Hope Moorer

Note: Washington Nationals are out of town during our meeting dates.

rer

ts

rer len Darcy ckson

nkel ant